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1. Develop Al in your lifetime

Artificial intelligence has been defined as computer systems able to perform tasks that normally require human intelligence. How likely do you think it is that scientists
will develop full artificial intelligence within your lifetime?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 21% 22% 20% 22% 19% 21% 19% 23% 20% 18%
Somewhat likely 47% 44% 49% 49% 48% 51% 33% 51% 46% 41%
Not very likely 26% 27% 26% 24% 26% 19% 44% 19% 28% 33%
Not at all likely 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (462) (535) (170) (271) (384) (172) (333) (417) (247)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 21% 20% 18% 25% 21% 16% 22% 20% 21% 19% 23%
Somewhat likely 47% 49% 46% 33% 46% 52% 46% 47% 41% 53% 42%
Not very likely 26% 26% 30% 28% 27% 26% 25% 28% 29% 22% 29%
Not at all likely 7% 5% 6% 15% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (784) (123) (90) (388) (263) (185) (161) (196) (373) (267)
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2. Ever develop Al
How likely do you think it is that scientists will EVER develop full artificial intelligence?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 35% 39% 32% 39% 32% 37% 33% 40% 34% 31%
Somewhat likely 43% 40% 46% 44% 43% 44% 39% 43% 44% 41%
Not very likely 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 11% 23% 13% 15% 22%
Not at all likely 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (462) (535) (170) (270) (385) (172) (332) (417) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 35% 38% 36% 19% 32% 37% 44% 32% 37% 34% 38%
Somewhat likely 43% 42% 46% 45% 47% 39% 36% 48% 38% 44% 41%
Not very likely 16% 16% 13% 21% 15% 19% 16% 18% 16% 15% 15%
Not at all likely 6% 4% 6% 15% 6% 6% 4% 2% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (784) (123) (90) (387) (263) (185) (161) (196) (374) (266)
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3. Al bring about the end of the human race
If it were developed, do you think the development of full artificial intelligence probably would or probably would not bring about the end of the human race?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Probably would 27% 27% 27% 38% 29% 24% 17% 29% 27% 27%
Probably would not 50% 54% 47% 44% 43% 54% 62% 54% 46% 53%
No opinion 22% 19% 26% 18% 28% 22% 21% 17% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (460) (532) (168) (269) (384) (171) (331) (415) (246)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Probably would 27% 26% 23% 38% 30% 25% 24% 32% 27% 26% 25%
Probably would not 50% 53% 53% 36% 46% 55% 60% 49% 46% 55% 49%
No opinion 22% 22% 24% 26% 24% 20% 17% 18% 27% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (781) (122) (89) (382) (263) (185) (161) (195) (370) (266)




